PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT BROCHURE
INTERNAL COMBUSTION
COUNTERBALANCED FORKLIFT
H80-100UT
The Hyster® H80-100UT is part of the UT Series that is designed to help industrial businesses
everywhere reduce costs and get the job done. When matched with the right application, you can

AL
1.1 Manufacturer Hyster Hyster
1.2 Model designation H80UT H90UT
Engine Kubota 3.8L Kubota 3.8L Kubota 3.8L Kubota 3.8L Kubota 3.8L Kubota 3.8L
1.3 Drive Diesel Dual fuel LPG Diesel Dual fuel LPG
1.4 Operator type Seat Seat
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load lb(kg) 8000 (3628) 9000 (4082)
1.6 Load center distance in (mm) 24 (600) 24 (600)
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork in (mm) 22.6 (575) 22.6 (575)
1.9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) in (mm) 82.7 (2100) 82.7 (2100)
W
EI
G
H
T 2.1 Service weight lb (kg) 14186.8 (6435) 14704.8 (6670)
2.2 Axle loading, RL front/rear lb (kg) 20271.5/2733.7 (9195/1240) 21863.2/2762.4 (9917/1253)
2.3 Axle loading, NL front/rear lb (kg) 6779.2/7407.5 (3075/3360) 6415.5/8289.4 (2910/3760)
TI
R
ES
/C
H
AS
SI
S
3.1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 300-15-18PR 300-15-18PR
3.3 Tire size, rear 7.00-12-12PR 7.00-12-12PR
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear 2x2 2x2
3.6 Tread, front in (mm) 46.9 (1190) 46.9 (1190)
3.7 Tread, rear in (mm) 44.5 (1130) 44.5 (1130)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage, forward/backward degrees 6/12 6/12
4.2 Height, mast lowered in (mm) 88.6 (2250) 88.6 (2250)
4.3 Free lift in (mm) 5.9 (150) 5.9 (150)
4.4 Lift in (mm) 118.1 (3000) 118.1 (3000)
4.5 Height, mast extended in (mm) 167.7 (4260) 167.7 (4260)
4.7 Height of overhead guard/cabin in (mm) 88.6/94.5 (2250/2400) 88.6/94.5 (2250/2400)
4.8 Seat height/stand height in (mm) 53.1 (1350) 53.1 (1350)
4.12 Towing coupling height in (mm) 13.4 (340) 13.4 (340)
4.19 Overall length in (mm) 168.5 (4280) 168.5 (4280)
4.20 Length to face of forks in (mm) 126.4 (3210) 126.4 (3210)
4.21 Overall width, std/dual in (mm) 58.7/75.7 (1490/1924) 58.7/75.7 (1490/1924)
4.22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 in (mm) 2x5.9x42.1 (50x150x1070) 2x5.9x42.1 (50x150x1070)
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328. Class/type, A/B ISO 3A ISO 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width in (mm) 54.3 (1380) 54.3 (1380)
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast in (mm) 5.1 (130) 5.1 (130)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in (mm) 7.3 (186) 7.3 (186)
4.34.1 Aisle width with pallets 40”x 48” in (mm) 190 (4825) 190 (4825)
4.35 Turning radius in (mm) 112.2 (2850) 112.2 (2850)
4.36 Internal turning radius in (mm) 33.3 (845) 33.3 (845)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5.1 Travel speed, RL/NL 1-speed mph (km/h) 9.3/9.9 (15/16) 11.2/11.8 (18/19) 9.3/9.9 (15/16) 11.2/11.8 (18/19)
2-speed mph (km/h) 13.7/14.9 (22/24) 15.5/17.3 (25/28) 16.1/17.4 (26/28) 13.7/14.9 (22/24) 15.5/17.3 (25/28) 16.1/17.4 (26/28)
5.1.1 Travel speed, RL/NL, reverse 1-speed mph (km/h) 10.6/11.8 (17/19) 13/13.7 (21/22) 10.6/11.8 (17/19) 13/13.7 (21/22)
5.2 Lifting speed, RL/NL fpm (mm/s) 104.3/110.2 (530/560) 104.3/110.2 (530/560)
5.3 Lowering speed RL/NL fpm (mm/s) 98.4/88.6 (500/450) 98.4/88.6 (500/450)
5.6 Max. drawbar RL/NL lbf (N)
7193.9/6069.8
(32000/27000)

AL
1.1 Manufacturer Hyster
1.2 Model designation H100UT
Engine Kubota 3.8L Kubota 3.8L Kubota 3.8L
1.3 Drive Diesel Dual fuel LPG
1.4 Operator type Seat
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load lb(kg) 10000 (4535.9)
1.6 Load center distance in (mm) 24 (600)
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork in (mm) 22.8 (580)
1.9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) in (mm) 82.7 (2100)
W
EI
G
H
T 2.1 Service weight lb (kg) 15454.4 (7010)
2.2 Axle loading, RL front/rear lb (kg) 23832/2645.5 (10810/1200)
2.3 Axle loading, NL front/rear lb (kg) 6966.6/8487.8 (3160/3850)
TI
R
ES
/C
H
AS
SI
S
3.1 Tire type Pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 300-15-18PR
3.3 Tire size, rear 7.00-12-12PR
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear 2X2
3.6 Tread, front in (mm) 46.9 (1190)
3.7 Tread, rear in (mm) 44.5 (1130)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage, forward /backward degrees 6/12
4.2 Height, mast lowered in (mm) 88.6 (2250)
4.3 Free lift in (mm) 6.1 (155)
4.4 Lift in (mm) 118.1 (3000)
4.5 Height, mast extended in (mm) 167.7 (4260)
4.7 Height of overhead guard/cabin in (mm) 88.6/94.5 (2250/2400)
4.8 Seat height/stand height in (mm) 53.1 (1350)
4.12 Towing coupling height in (mm) 13.4 (340)
4.19 Overall length in (mm) 171.1 (4345)
4.20 Length to face of forks in (mm) 128.9 (3275)
4.21 Overall width, std/dual in (mm) 58.7/75.7 (1490/1924)
4.22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 in (mm) 2x5.9x42.1 (50x150x1070)
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328. Class/type, A/B ISO 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width in (mm) 54.3 (1380)
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast in (mm) 5.1 (130)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in (mm) 7.3 (186)
4.34.1 Aisle width with pallets 40” x 48” in (mm) 192.3 (4885)
4.35 Turning radius in (mm) 114.4 (2905)
4.36 Internal turning radius in (mm) 33.3 (845)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5.1 Travel speed, RL/NL 1-speed mph (km/h) 9.3/9.9 (15/16) 11.2/11.8 (18/19)
2-speed mph (km/h) 13.7/14.9 (22/24) 15.5/17.3 (25/28) 16.1/17.4 (26/28)
5.1.1 Travel speed, RL/NL, reverse 1-speed mph (km/h) 10.6/11.8 (17/19) 13/13.7 (21/22)
5.2 Lifting speed, RL/NL fpm (mm/s) 104.3/110.2 (530/560)
5.3 Lowering speed RL/NL fpm (mm/s) 98.4/88.6 (500/450)
5.6 Max. drawbar RL/NL lbf (N) 7193.9/6069.8 (32000/27000) 7081.5/6744.3 (31500/30000) 7418.7/7193.9 (33000/32000)
5.7 Gradeability, RL/NL @ 3mph (4.8 km/h) % 20/25 21/25 20/25
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic
EN